HOUSE BILL 560

A2 3lr0852 CF SB 306 By: Carroll County Delegation Introduced and read first time: February 3, 2023 Assigned to: Economic Matters Committee Report: Favorable House action: Adopted Read second time: March 10, 2023 CHAPTER AN ACT concerning Carroll County - Alcoholic Beverages - Multiple Event Entertainment Licenses FOR the purpose of establishing the fee for a certain multiple event entertainment alcoholic beverages license in Carroll County; repealing the limit on the total number of days for which a multiple event entertainment license may be used; and generally relating to alcoholic beverages licenses in Carroll County. BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments, Article – Alcoholic Beverages Section 16–102 Annotated Code of Maryland (2016 Volume and 2022 Supplement) BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, Article – Alcoholic Beverages Section 16-1312 Annotated Code of Maryland (2016 Volume and 2022 Supplement) SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND. That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: Article - Alcoholic Beverages

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

<u>Underlining</u> indicates amendments to bill.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 16

17

18

19

20

16–102.

Strike out indicates matter stricken from the bill by amendment or deleted from the law by amendment.



